South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 02:04:13 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1291 (Rat #0371, Act #0331 of 1992) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-1220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the tax credit for new
jobs in certain counties, so as to revise the definition of the term "new job" to include existing jobs at a facility of an employer
which are reinstated after the employer has rebuilt the facility due to its destruction by accidental fire, natural disaster, or act of
God.-amended title

02/11/92
02/12/92
02/12/92
02/13/92
02/13/92
02/18/92
02/18/92
03/26/92
04/09/92
04/15/92
04/15/92
04/16/92
04/28/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/28/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
Read second time SJ-86

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-86
Amended SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced and read first time HJ-4

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-4

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-8

Read second time HJ-78

Amended HJ-29

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-29
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-22

Ratified R 371

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/04/92

Act No. 331

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



