May 04, 2024, 02:04:13 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*1291 (Rat #0371, Act #0331 of 1992) General Bill, By T.H. Pope

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-1220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the tax credit for new jobs in certain counties, so as to revise the definition of the term "new job" to include existing jobs at a facility of an employer which are reinstated after the employer has rebuilt the facility due to its destruction by accidental fire, natural disaster, or act of God.-amended title

02/11/92	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
02/12/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-86
02/12/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-86
02/13/92	Senate	Amended SJ-18
02/13/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
02/18/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-4
02/18/92	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-4
03/26/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-8
04/09/92	House	Read second time HJ-78
04/15/92	House	Amended HJ-29
04/15/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-29
04/16/92	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-22
04/28/92		Ratified R 371
05/04/92		Signed By Governor
05/04/92		Effective date 05/04/92
05/04/92		Act No. 331
05/28/92		Copies available